

CR Rev No. 168/2025
TARUN KUMAR
Vs.
INDERJEET SINGH CHAWLA
THROUGH LR AMARPREET
SINGH CHAWLA

26.07.2025

Present : Ms. Sagrika Wadhwa, counsel for the revisionist.

Revisionist is present through VC.

This is a revision petition u/s 438 r/w section 440 BNSS for setting aside order dated 01.07.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC-06, North, Rohini, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent vide PF / RC, speed post, Whatsapp, e.mail, for 11.08.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
26.07.2025(k)