

CNR No. DLNT01-009986-2025  
CR Rev No. 168/2025  
Tarun Kumar  
Vs.  
Inderjeet Singh Chawla  
Through LR Amarpreet Singh Chawla

18.11.2025

Present : Counsel Ms. Sagarika Wadhwa, for the revisionist.  
Mr. Amarpreet Singh Chawla, LR of respondent in  
person.

LR of respondent states that he himself wishes to  
argue on this revision petition and does not wish to engage any  
counsel.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for orders on 25.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
18.11.2025(d)