

CNR No. DLNT01-009986-2025
CR Rev No. 168/2025
TARUN KUMAR Vs. INDERJEET SINGH CHAWLA
THROUGH LR AMARPREET SINGH CHAWLA

21.05.2026

Present : Revisionist in person (through VC).

Sh. Amarpreet Singh Chawla, LR of respondent in person.

Revisionist submits that the transfer petition bearing TP (Crl.) No. 1/2026 is listed for consideration before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 22.05.2026.

As prayed, put up for consideration/further proceedings on 27.06.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
21.05.2026 (d)